February Total Legislative Monthly Activity Report
Regular & Committee Meeting
Base Salary
Convention/Seminar
Council Registrations
Council Subsistence
Taxable Mileage
Non-Taxable Mileage

Benefits
Monthly
Total

Council Compensation/Remuneration
Base Councillor Salary: $2,308.00/Month
Base Deputy Reeve Salary: $2,748.00/Month
Base Reeve Salary: $3,188.00/Month
Committee Meeting Rate: $209.00/Meeting
(Topped up to $209.00/Meeting for committees that pay a different rate)
Out of Town Meeting Rates (One Way over 170 km): $264.00/meeting
Travel Time for Overnight $264.00/day
From 170 km to 340 km one way: 1/2 day each way
Over 340 km one way: 1 day each way
Cell Phone Allowance: $100/Month
Taxable Mileage - $0.59/km First 5,000 - $0.53/km 5,000+
Non-Taxable Mileage - $0.59/km First 5,000 - $0.53/km 5,000+
Subsistence - Breakfast/Lunch/Dinner - $15.00/$25.00/$30.00

11,495.00
17,476.00
6,072.00
3,871.41
8,328.83
284.97

4,355.97

4,599.28

$56,483.46

YTD

$110,710.20




County of St. Paul

Name: Laurent Amyotte, Division 6 Councillor

Statement of Council Fees

February 2020

Regular & Special Meetings

Travel or
Date Name of Committee Location Meeting
1 Feb-11|Regular Council Meeting St. Paul Meeting
2
3
Committee Meetings
Travel or
Date Name of Committee Location Meeting
1 Feb-05|MD Foundation Buckingham House tenants meeting Elk Point Meeting
2 Feb-05[MD Foundation Fort George tenants meeting Elk Point Meeting
3 Feb-05|Seed Cleaning Plant St. Paul Meeting
4 Feb-06|RTIC conference call Home Meeting
5 Feb-10{Clubroot Meeting Flat Lake Meeting
6 Feb-14|Northern Lights Executive Zoom Meeting Home Meeting
7 Feb-20|Community Futures St. Paul Meeting
8 Feb-24|County Library Board St. Paul Meeting
9 Feb-25|Regional tourism Initiative Committee St. Paul Meeting
10 Feb-25{MD Foundation St. Paul Meeting
11 Feb-29|Northern Lights Library System Executive Elk Point Meeting
12 Feb-29|NLLS General Board Elk Point Meeting
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
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Name: Laurent Amyotte, Division 6 Councillor

County of St. Paul
Statement of Council Fees Continued

February 2020

Conventions, Seminars, & Workshops

Travel or
Date Name of Committee Location Meeting
1 Feb-06(Travel to Edmonton Edmonton Travel
2 Feb-07|RMRF Emerging Trends Edmonton Meeting
3 Feb-07|Travel Home Home Travel
4 Feb-12|Travel to Edmonton Edmonton Travel
5 ‘Feb-13{Brownlee Law Seminar Edmonton Meeting
6 Feb-13|Travel Home Home Travel
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

Page 2




County of St. Paul

Statement of Council Fees

February 2020

Name: Maxine Fodness, Deputy Reeve/Division 4 Councillor

Regular & Special Meetings

Travel or
Date Name of Committee Location Meeting
1 Feb-11|Regular Council Meeting St Paul Meeting
2
3
Committee Meetings
Travel or
Date Name of Committee Location Meeting
1 Feb-06|Evergreen St Paul Meeting
2 Feb-10|Transfer Station St Paul Meeting
3 Feb-10|Chamber of Commerce AGM St Paul Meeting
4 Feb-19|Business Support Chamber of Commerce St Paul Meeting
5 Feb-24|County Library Board St Paul Meeting
6 Feb-26|St Paul Library Board St Paul Meeting
7 Feb-29|NLLS Elk Point Meeting
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

Page 1




Name: Maxine Fodness, Deputy Reeve/Division 4 Council

County of St. Paul
Statement of Council Fees Continued

February 2020

Conventions, Seminars, & Workshops

Travel or
Date Name of Committee Location Meeting
1 Feb-06|Travel to Edmonton Edmonton Travel
2 Feb-07|Reynolds & Mirth Law Seminar Edmonton Meeting
3 Feb-07|Return home
4 Feb-13|Travel to Edmonton Edmonton Travel
5 Feb-14|Brownlee Law Seminar Edmonton Meeting
6 Feb-14|Return home
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
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County of St. Paul

‘Name: Dale Hedrick, Division 5 Councillor

Statement of Council Fees

February 2020

Regular & Special Meetings

Travel or
Date Name of Committee Location Meeting
1 Feb-11|Regular Council Meeting St. Paul Meeting
2
3
Committee Meetings
Travel or
Date Name of Committee Location Meeting
1 Feb-05[MD Foundation Buckingham House Tenant Elk Point Meeting
2 Feb-19|Rec Board St. Paul Meeting
3 Feb-20|Community Futures St. Paul Meeting
4 Feb-25|MD Foundation St. Paul Meeting
5 Feb-05|MD Foundation FT. George Tenant Elk Point Meeting
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
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County of St. Paul

Name: Dale Hedrick, Division 5 Councillor

Statement of Council Fees Continued

February 2020

Conventions, Seminars, & Workshops

Date Name of Committee

Location

Travel or
Meeting
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County of St. Paul

Name: Cliff Martin, Division 3 Councillor

Statement of Council Fees

February 2020

Regular & Special Meetings

Travel or
Date Name of Committee Location Meeting
1 Feb-11{Regular Council Meeting St.Paul Meeting
2
3
Committee Meetings
Travel or
Date Name of Committee Location Meeting
1 Feb-10|Clubroot Meeting Flat Lake Meeting
2 Feb-10|Transfer Station Meeting St.Paul Meeting
3 Feb-19|Recreation Board Meeting St.Paul Meeting
4 Feb-27|LARA Meeting Mallaig Meeting
5 Feb-27|LARA AGM Mallaig Meeting
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
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Name: Cliff Martin, Division 3 Councillor

County of St. Paul
Statement of Council Fees Continued

February 2020

Conventions, Seminars, & Workshops

Travel or
Date Name of Committee Location Meeting

1 Feb-07|Reymolds Mirth Law Seminar Edmonton Meeting
2 Feb-06|Reymolds Mirth Law Seminar Edmonton Travel
3| Feb-13|Brownlee Law Seminar Edmonton Travel
4 Feb-13|Brownlee Law Seminar Edmonton Meeting
5
6
7
8
9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20
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Name: Steve Upham, Reeve

County of St. Paul
Statement of Council Fees

February 2020

Regular & Special Meetings

Travel or
Date Name of Committee Location Meeting
1 Feb-11|Regular Council Meeting St Paul Meeting
2
3
Committee Meetings
Travel or
Date Name of Committee Location Meeting
1 Feb-10|28/63 Water commission Smoky Lake Meeting
2 Feb-10|Transfer Station Mtg St Paul Meeting
3 Feb-04|Meeting with Broadband provider St Paul Meeting
4 Feb-05|Physician Recruitment St Paul Meeting
5 Feb-06|Evergreen Waste St Paul Meeting
6 Feb-24|Mediation Prep mtg Evergreen Evergreen Meeting
7 Feb-28|Veterans Memorial Highway Assn Castor Meeting
8 Feb-05|Seed Cleaning Plant St Paul Meeting
9 Feb-19|Business Support Chamber of Commerce St Paul Meeting
10 ’ '
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
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Name: Steve Upham, Reeve

County of St. Paul
Statement of Council Fees Continued

February 2020

Conventions, Seminars, & Workshops

Travel or
Date Name of Committee Location Meeting

1 Feb-07|RMRF Law Seminar Edmonton Meeting
2 Travel
3 Feb-13|Brownlee Law Seminar Edmonton Meeting
4 Travel
5 Feb-26]Ab CARE Conference Westlock Meeting
6 Feb-27|Ab CARE Conference Meeting
7 Travel
8
9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20
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County of St. Paul

Name: Kevin Wirsta, Division 2 Councillor

Statement of Council Fees

February 2020

Regular & Special Meetings

Travel or
Date Name of Committee Location Meeting
1 Feb-11|Regular Council Meeting St. Paul Meeting
2
3
Committee Meetings
Travel or
Date Name of Committee Location Meeting
1 Feb-03|Elk Point Canada Day Committee Meeting Elk Point Meeting
2 Feb-05(St Paul MD Foundation Buckingham Annual Tenant Meeting|Elk Point Meeting
3 Feb-05|MD Foundation Fort George Annual Tenant Meeting Elk Point Meeting
4 Feb-05]Elk Point Fire Committee Meeting Elk Point Meeting
5 Feb-13|Elk Point Economic Development Committee Meeting Elk Point Meeting
6 Feb-18|Allied Arts Committee Meeting Elk Point Meeting
7 Feb-25(St. Paul MD Foundation Meeting St. Paul Meeting
8 Feb-26|Elk Point Library Committee Meeting Elk Point Meeting
9 Feb-27|LARA General Meeting Mallaig Meeting
10 Feb-27|LARA AGM Meeting Mallaig Meeting
11 Feb-27|LARA Re-organizational Meeting Mallaig Meeting
12 '
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
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Name: Kevin Wirsta, Division 2 Councillor

County of St. Paul
Statement of Council Fees Continued

February 2020

Conventions, Seminars, & Workshops

Travel or
Date Name of Committee Location Meeting
1 Feb-06|Drive to Edmonton- RMRF Law Seminar Edmonton Travel
2 Feb-07|RMRF Law Seminar Edmonton meeting
3 Feb-12|Drive to Edmonton - Brownlee Law Seminar Edmonton Travel
4 Feb-13|Brownlee Law Seminar Edmonton Meeting
5 Feb-10|Clubroot Workshop Flat Lake Hall
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
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County of St. Paul

Name: Darrell Younghans, Division 1 Councillor

Statement of Council Fees

February 2020

Regular & Special Meetings

Date

Name of Committee

Location

Travel or
Meeting

-

Feb-11

Regular Council Meeting

St. Paul

Meeting

Committee Meetings

Date

Name of Committee

Location

Travel or
Meeting

Feb-05

Elk Point Fire Committee

Elk Point

Meeting
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County of St. Paul

Name: Darrell Younghans, Division 1 Councillor

Statement of Council Fees Continued

February 2020

Conventions, Seminars, & Workshops

Date Name of Committee

Location

Travel or
Meeting
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