February Total Legislative Monthly Activity Report

Regular & Committee	Meeting	11,495.00	
Base Salary		17,476.00	
Convention/Seminar		6,072.00	
Council Registrations		3,871.41	
Council Subsistence		8,328.83	
Taxable Mileage		284.97	
Non-Taxable Mileage		4,355.97	
Benefits		4,599.28	
	Mo	nthly	
Total		\$56,483.46	
			YTD \$110.710.20

Council Compensation/Remuneration

Base Councillor Salary: \$2,308.00/Month

Base Deputy Reeve Salary: \$2,748.00/Month

Base Reeve Salary: \$3,188.00/Month

Committee Meeting Rate: \$209.00/Meeting

(Topped up to \$209.00/Meeting for committees that pay a different rate) Out of Town Meeting Rates (One Way over 170 km): \$264.00/meeting

Travel Time for Overnight \$264.00/day

From 170 km to 340 km one way: 1/2 day each way

Over 340 km one way: 1 day each way Cell Phone Allowance: \$100/Month

Taxable Mileage - \$0.59/km First 5,000 - \$0.53/km 5,000+

Non-Taxable Mileage - \$0.59/km First 5,000 - \$0.53/km 5,000+ Subsistence - Breakfast/Lunch/Dinner - \$15.00/\$25.00/\$30.00



February 2020

Name: Laurent Amyotte, Division 6 Councillor

Regular & S	Special Meet	tings		Travel or
	Date	Name of Committee	 Location	Meeting
1	Feb-11	Regular Council Meeting	 St. Paul	Meeting
2				
3	_			

committee	Meetings			Travel or
	Date	Name of Committee	Location	Meeting
1	Feb-05	MD Foundation Buckingham House tenants meeting	Elk Point	Meeting
2	Feb-05	MD Foundation Fort George tenants meeting	Elk Point	Meeting
3	Feb-05	Seed Cleaning Plant	St. Paul	Meeting
4	Feb-06	RTIC conference call	Home	Meeting
5	Feb-10	Clubroot Meeting	Flat Lake	Meeting
6	Feb-14	Northern Lights Executive Zoom Meeting	Home	Meeting
7	Feb-20	Community Futures	St. Paul	Meeting
8	Feb-24	County Library Board	St. Paul	Meeting
9	Feb-25	Regional tourism Initiative Committee	St. Paul	Meeting
10	Feb-25	MD Foundation	St. Paul	Meeting
11	Feb-29	Northern Lights Library System Executive	Elk Point	Meeting
12	Feb-29	NLLS General Board	Elk Point	Meeting
13			-	
14				
15				
16				
17				
18				
19				
20				
21				
22				
23				
24				
25		·		



Name: Laurent Amyotte, Division 6 Councillor

	Date	Name of Committee	Location	Travel of Meetin
1	Feb-06	Travel to Edmonton	Edmonton	Travel
2	Feb-07	RMRF Emerging Trends	Edmonton	Meeting
3	Feb-07	Travel Home	Home	Travel
4	Feb-12	Travel to Edmonton	Edmonton	Travel
5	Feb-13	Brownlee Law Seminar	Edmonton	Meeting
6	Feb-13	Travel Home	Home	Travel
7				
8				
9				
10	1			
11				
12				
13				
14				
15				
16				
17			·	
18				
19				
20				



February 2020

Name: Maxine Fodness, Deputy Reeve/Division 4 Councillor

Regular & S	Regular & Special Meetings					
				Travel or		
	Date	Name of Committee	Location	Meeting		
1	Feb-11	Regular Council Meeting	St Paul	Meeting		
2				;		
3						

	Meetings			Travel o
İ	Date	Name of Committee	Location	Meeting
1	Feb-06	Evergreen	St Paul	Meeting
2	Feb-10	Transfer Station	St Paul	Meeting
3	Feb-10	Chamber of Commerce AGM	St Paul	Meeting
4	Feb-19	Business Support Chamber of Commerce	St Paul	Meeting
5	Feb-24	County Library Board	St Paul	Meeting
6	Feb-26	St Paul Library Board	St Paul	Meeting
7	Feb-29	NLLS	Elk Point	Meeting
8				
9				
10				
11				
12				
13				
14				
15				
16				
17				
18				
19				
20				
21				
22				
23				
24				
25				



Name: Maxine Fodness, Deputy Reeve/Division 4 Council February 2020

	Date	Name of Committee		Location	Travel o Meeting
1	Feb-06	Travel to Edmonton	1	Edmonton	Travel
2	Feb-07	Reynolds & Mirth Law Seminar		Edmonton	Meeting
3	Feb-07	Return home			
4	Feb-13	Travel to Edmonton		Edmonton	Travel
5	Feb-14	Brownlee Law Seminar		Edmonton	Meeting
6	Feb-14	Return home			
7					
8					
9					
10					
11					
12					
13					
14					
15					
16					
17					
18					
19					
20					



February 2020

Name: Dale Hedrick, Division 5 Councillor

Regular & Special Meetings					
	Date	Name of Committee	Location	Travel or Meeting	
1	Feb-11	Regular Council Meeting	St. Paul	Meeting	
2					
3					

Illillittee	Meetings	<u> </u>	 	Travel or
	Date	Name of Committee	Location	Meeting
1		MD Foundation Buckingham House Tenant	Elk Point	Meeting
2		Rec Board	St. Paul	Meeting
3		Community Futures	St. Paul	Meeting
4		MD Foundation	St. Paul	Meeting
5		MD Foundation FT. George Tenant	Elk Point	Meeting
6				
7	· · ·			
8				,
9	-			
10				
11				
12				
13				
14				
15				
16				
17				
18	-			
19				
20				
21				
22				
23				
24				
25				



Name: Dale Hedrick, Division 5 Councillor

	Date	rs, & Workshops Name of Committee	Location	Travel o Meeting
1	Jace	Name of committee	Location.	
2			 	
3	·	-	 	
4		 	 	
5				
6			 	
7			 	
8				
9				
10				
11				
12				
13				
14				
15				
16				•
17				
18				
19				
20				
	-			



February 2020

Name: Cliff Martin, Division 3 Councillor

Regular & S	Special Meet	tings		
	Date	Name of Committee	Location	Travel or Meeting
1	Feb-11	Regular Council Meeting	St.Paul	Meeting
2				
3				

ommittee	Meetings			
-				Travel or
	Date	Name of Committee	Location	Meeting
1	Feb-10	Clubroot Meeting	Flat Lake	Meeting
2	Feb-10	Transfer Station Meeting	St.Paul	Meeting
3	Feb-19	Recreation Board Meeting	St.Paul	Meeting
4		LARA Meeting	Mallaig	Meeting
5	Feb-27	LARA AGM	Mallaig	Meeting
6				
7				1
8				
9				
10				
11				
12				
13				
14				
15				
16	_			
17				
18				
19				
20				
21				
22				
23				
24				
25				
	1			



Name: Cliff Martin, Division 3 Councillor

	Date	Name of Committee	Location	Travel o Meeting
1	Feb-07	Reymolds Mirth Law Seminar	Edmonton	Meeting
2	Feb-06	Reymolds Mirth Law Seminar	Edmonton	Travel
3	Feb-13	Brownlee Law Seminar	Edmonton	Travel
4	Feb-13	Brownlee Law Seminar	Edmonton	Meeting
5				
6				
7				
8				
9				:
10				
11				
12				
13				
14				
15				
16				
17			·	
18	·			
19				
20				



February 2020

Name: Steve Upham, Reeve

Regular & S	Regular & Special Meetings					
	Date	Name of Committee	Location	Travel or Meeting		
1		Regular Council Meeting	St Paul	Meeting		
2			·			
3						

	Date	Name of Committee	Location	Travel or Meeting
1	Feb-10	28/63 Water commission	Smoky Lake	Meeting
2	Feb-10	Transfer Station Mtg	St Paul	Meeting
3	Feb-04	Meeting with Broadband provider	St Paul	Meeting
4	Feb-05	Physician Recruitment	St Paul	Meeting
5	Feb-06	Evergreen Waste	St Paul	Meeting
6		Mediation Prep mtg Evergreen	Evergreen	Meeting
7		Veterans Memorial Highway Assn	Castor	Meeting
8	Feb-05	Seed Cleaning Plant	St Paul	Meeting
9	Feb-19	Business Support Chamber of Commerce	St Paul	Meeting
10		,		'
11		4.5		·
12				
13				
14				
15				
16				
17				·
18				
19				
20				
21				
22				
23				
24				
25				



Name: Steve Upham, Reeve

	Date	Name of Committee	Location	Travel o Meeting
1	Feb-07	RMRF Law Seminar	Edmonton	Meeting
2				Travel
3	Feb-13	Brownlee Law Seminar	Edmonton	Meeting
4			-	Travel
5	Feb-26	Ab CARE Conference	Westlock	Meeting
6	Feb-27	Ab CARE Conference		Meeting
7				Travel
8				
. 9				
10				
11				
12				
13				
14				
15				
16				
17				
18				
19			.:	
20				



February 2020

Name: Kevin Wirsta, Division 2 Councillor

Regular & S	Regular & Special Meetings						
					Travel or		
	Date	Name of Committee		Location	Meeting		
1	Feb-11	Regular Council Meeting	St	. Paul	Meeting		
2							
3							
				-			

Committee	Meetings			
				Travel or
	Date	Name of Committee	Location	Meeting
1	Feb-03	Elk Point Canada Day Committee Meeting	Elk Point	Meeting
2	Feb-05	St Paul MD Foundation Buckingham Annual Tenant Meeting	Elk Point	Meeting
3	Feb-05	MD Foundation Fort George Annual Tenant Meeting	Elk Point	Meeting
4	Feb-05	Elk Point Fire Committee Meeting	Elk Point	Meeting
5	Feb-13	Elk Point Economic Development Committee Meeting	Elk Point	Meeting
6	Feb-18	Allied Arts Committee Meeting	Elk Point	Meeting
7	Feb-25	St. Paul MD Foundation Meeting	St. Paul	Meeting
8	Feb-26	Elk Point Library Committee Meeting	Elk Point	Meeting
9	Feb-27	LARA General Meeting	Mallaig	Meeting
10	Feb-27	LARA AGM Meeting	Mallaig	Meeting
11	Feb-27	LARA Re-organizational Meeting	Mallaig	Meeting
12		·		
13				
14			_	
15		·		
16				
17				·
18				
19				
20				
21			·	
22				
23				
24				
25				



Name: Kevin Wirsta, Division 2 Councillor

	Date	Name of Committee	Location	Travel o
1	Feb-06	Drive to Edmonton- RMRF Law Seminar	Edmonton	Travel
2	Feb-07	RMRF Law Seminar	Edmonton	meeting
3	Feb-12	Drive to Edmonton - Brownlee Law Seminar	Edmonton	Travel
4	Feb-13	Brownlee Law Seminar	Edmonton	Meeting
5	Feb-10	Clubroot Workshop	Flat Lake Hall	
6				
7				
8	-			
9				
10				
11				
12				
13				
14				
15			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
16				
17				
18				
19				
20				



February 2020

Name: Darrell Younghans, Division 1 Councillor

Regular & S	Special Meet	tings	Travel or	
	Date	Name of Committee	Location	Meeting
1	Feb-11	Regular Council Meeting	St. Paul	Meeting
2				
3				

		Name of Committee	Location	Travel or Meeting
1	Feb-05	Elk Point Fire Committee	Elk Point	Meeting
2				
3				
4				
5				
6				
7	,			
8				
9				
10				
11				
12				
13				
14				
15				
16				
17				
18				
19				
20				
21				
22				
23				
24				
25			<u> </u>	



Name: Darrell Younghans, Division 1 Councillor

	Date	Name of Committee	Location	Travel o Meeting
1				
2			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
3				
4				
5				
6				
7				
8				
9				_
10				
11				
12				
13				
14				
15				
16				
17				
18				
19				
20				